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(b) If so, whether the areas have been selected; and

(c) if so, the names of the ateas the States in which this will be done during the current '.ear?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
CPROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) The Ministry of Railwiys. ire aware of the need of constructing new railway lines and carrying cut conversion of metre gauge lines to brt ed gfuge in backward areas and this is given due consideration while taking decu.ii i s alx ut new projects.

(b) Railways are guided by the res pective State Governments in deciding whether an area is backward.

(c) A statement showing new lines and gauge conversion projects which will be in progress or will be taken up in the current financial year is laid on the Table of the House, \plactd in Library Sea No. L T  750/77].

Forced Opening of Gate at Asavati

3992. CHAUDHARI HARI RAM
MAKKASAR : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether on 17-6-77 at about

S40 A.M. when two trains I.e. 124
p and 367 Down were very near to

Asavati Station of Central Railway some cartmen of the village csme tp the Cabin and forced the Cabiunan to open the gate;

(b) whether on his refusal they abused him and threw stones on him;

(c) whether when the matter was brought to the notice of the Station Master, he tore out the written o mplaint and tensed to take any actkn in the matter; and

(d) the action Government propose to take in the matter?

THB MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
CPROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) to (d). Ihfc rmBtko is beirg a Jlected and will be laid on the table of the Sabha.

Over-stay of Station Matter at a Station (Central Railway)

3993. CHAUDHARI HARI RAM
MAKKASAR : Will the Minister o f RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a> whether a Station Matter cnce posted at a railway station <f Central Railway is never trmsferred tuny other station;

(b) if the reply to pert (a) is in negative, the reasfes r f Haying frr 0 v«y k r g time: of the Station Master at Asavati station c f Central Reilwiy; and

(c) if so, the action G‘ veirment propose tr take in the matter P

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE);

(a) No.

(b) The Station Master at Asavati. has been worlang there since 1968 and his working has been fc und to be satisfactt ry giving no gnund for his transfer from there.

(c) Does not arise.

Names of the Companies m»pnff^y||)n Pesticides

4. SHRI AHMED M. PATEL :
. the Minister of PBTROLEUM

AND CHEMICALS AND FERTI
LIZERS be pleased to state the names of the cc mpanies which are manufac turing pcatfddes in the country?

THE MINISTER OF PETRO
LEUM, CHEMICALS AND FERTI
LIZERS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA) :
A statement is attached.

Statement

N am of the Manufacturer in tht organised sector Jtm of ttchincel Pnticidtx n c t t fc c n u i

x Hindustan Insecticides Ltd., Delhi|

a Hindustan Organic Chemicals, Racaysni

3 Mioo Farm Chemicals Ltd., Madras •

4 Alkali & Chemicals Corporation, Calcutta

5 Pesticides & Brewer* Ltd.. Bombay .

D.D.T,B.H.C

B.H.C.

B.H.C.

TUranVt TMo Csjbamates.

B.H.C, Molsthion, Zinc Phcfpl- de
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6 Tata Chsmcals Ltd., MithapurJ

7 Excel Industries Ltd., Bombay

S Driicia India Ltd., Bombay .

9 Ktaona Chemicth* ft Industries Ltd.; Cal cutta

vo O tbaG eigyof Indta Ltd., Bombay .

i l R illis India Ltd., Boribary

« Beyer India Ltd., Bombay]

13 Cyanamld India Ltd., Bombay.

14 Sandat India*Ltd., Bbtaflkay .

15 Travancore Chemicals Manufacturing
Company, Alwaye

1$ Bhwat Pulvering Mills Ltd., Bombay

17 Indofit Chemicals Ltd., Bombay

18 Agromore Ltd., Bangalore

19 Pesticides India* Udaiput

30 Atul Products, Atul.

a t t f hhoehan (Private) Ltd., Bartida

22 &rtti Chemicals, Bombay.

33 Diaram ti Moorarji Chemicals, Ahmedabad

24 Boots Pore Dross Company, Bombay

B.H.C., Methyl Bromide E&jdene Dibro mide, Copper Oxychlorlde.

Matahion, Ahuntaiumjphosphide, fithylene Dibromide, Thiram, Tiiuocarba mates, 2 inc phosphide Organo feeccurialt, Alpha Naphthalene Acetic actd

Aluminium Phosphide

B.H.C.

Photphamidon, DDVP and DD Carbamate

Dlmethoate, Fenitrothion.

Parstbion, thiram, Tiriecarbarnates, Meta-systox, Fenitxothton.
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Quinalphos.

Copper Okychtaridt.

Altnntatfnm Pboaphid*, tficJde Chloride,
2Stne Phosphide, 3-4D.

Dfthane, Stam A- Tok

2-4-D-, Btetaib

Mblathion

2-4-D

NHwtine Sulphate.

Copper Oxychloride, Zinc Phosphide

AntaMhitijtt Sulphamate.

Cbppcr Oxydilorfde

Implementation of Scheme on Legal
Aid to the Poor

399*. SHRI PRASANNBHAI MEH
TA :

DR. HENRY AUSTIK : Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICB AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to State :

(a) whether the Union Government have asked the State Governments to implement the Scheme on legal aid to poor;

(b) how many States beve so far i mpienwated th* Sahemet

(c) whether Kerala is the first State where steps have been taken for provi ding legal aid to poor; and

(d) what kind of asstasnce is being given to them f

THE MINISTER

tfo. Sir. However Gf vexrment has drctflfited to an State Grvtrrmems copies r f the report 0 / the Cmunittee hWdedby Justice V.R. Krishna lyer, whichp nxnUated â comprehensive legal aid Sfihetbe. Liter ft wascrnfidtred TJy Government that the establishment of »

